PERKINS
THOMPSON

perkinsthompson.com

VIA U.S. MAIL
July 10, 2025

Matthew Pollack, Esq., Executive Clerk
Maine Supreme Judicial Court Clerk’s Office
205 Newbury Street, Room 139

Portland, ME 04101--4125

Re:  Peter Masucci et al. v. Judy’s Moody, LLC, et al. (Docket No. Cum-24-82)

Dear Mr. Pollack:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Cross-Appellant Ocean 503, LLC, please find the Notice of
Withdrawal of Camrin M. Rivera, Esq.

Sincerely

l lw[&luu

Sophie Jen
Paralegal

JGT/skj
Enc.

fe: David P. Silk, Esq.; Keith Richard, Esq.; Sandra Guay, Esq.; Gordon R. Smith, Esq.;
Christopher Kieser, Esq., Paige Gilliard, Esq.; Scott W. Boak, AAG.; Lauren Parker,
AAG.; and Benjamin E. Ford, Esq. (via email)

Orlando Delogu, pro se (via U.S. mail)

Ocean 503, LLC (via email)

Send Mail Visit Us
PO Box 426 One Canal Plaza
Office 207.774.2635 Fax207.871.8026 Portland, ME 04112 Portland, ME 04101




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certified that on July 10, 2025, I caused a copy of the foregoing
Notice of Withdrawal of Camrin M. Rivera be served on counsel, via electronic
mail and US Mail at the addresses below, pursuant to Maine Rule of Appellate
Procedure 10(b) and Maine Rule of Civil Procedure 5(b):

Benjamin Ford, Esq.
ARCHIPELAGO
bford@archipelagona.com

Keith Richard, Esq.;
ARCHIPELAGO
krichard@archipelagona.com

Sandra Guay, Esq.
ARCHIPELAGO
sguay@archipelagona.com

Lauren Parker, AAG
Office of the Maine Attorney General
lauren.parker@maine.gov

Via US Mail

Orlando Delogu, Esq., Pro Se
640 Ocean Avenue #319
Portland, ME 04103

Dated: July 10, 2025

{P2474785.2}

mrin

Scott W. Boak, AAG
Office of the Maine Attorney General
scott.boak@maine.gov

David Silk, Esq.
Curtis Thaxter
dsilk@curisthaxter.com

Page Gilliard, Esq.
Pacific Legal Foundation
pgilliard@pacificlegal.org

Christopher Kieser, Esq.
Pacific Legal Foundation
ckieser@pacificlegal.org

Gordon Smith, Esq.

Verrill
gsmith@verrill-law.com
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STATE OF MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
Sitting as the Law Court
Docket No. Cum-24-82

PETER MASUCCI, et al.,

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
OF CAMRIN M. RIVERA

V.

JUDY’'S MOODY, LLC, et al.

LS N S L N N S e

Pursuant to M.R. Civ. P. 89 and M.R. App. 2A(b)(2)(B), the undersigned
Camrin M. Rivera, Esq., hereby notifies this Court of his withdrawal as counsel
for Cross-Appellant Ocean 503, LLC, in the above-captioned matter, based on
the existing appearance of Joseph G. Talbot, Esq., of Perkins Thompson, P.A.

Dated at Portland, Maine, this 10th day of July, 2025.
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anmirin M—Kivera, Maine Bar No. 10338
Counsel for Defendant, Ocean 503, LLC

PERKINS THOMPSON, P.A.

One Canal Plaza, PO Box 426
Portland, ME 04112-0426
(207) 774-2635
crivera@perkinsthompson.com
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